## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juergen GEHLING	07/22/2011
Gottfried KOWALIK	07/22/2011
Ludger TACKE	07/22/2011
Uwe SCHWENZOW	07/22/2011
Franz TASLER	07/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEA TDS GmbH
Street Address:	Voss-Strasse 11/13
City:	Sarstedt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-31157

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146552

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: svidas@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-15434-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 1

source=15434US02\_Assignment\_20110805#page1.tif

**- \$40.00 13146** 

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0380

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

	Inventor Name(s)	Inventor Residence Address(es)
	GEHLING, Juergen	Elisabethstr. 36, D-48703 Stadtlohn, Germany
	KOWALIK, Gottfried	Alfersesch 5, D-48712 Gescher, Germany
	TACKE, Ludger	Geeste 123, D-46342 Velen, Germany
	SCHWENZOW, Uwe	Bolderkamp 2b, D-48683 Ahaus, Germany
Γ	TASLER, Franz	Im Sonnenschein 5A, D-48653 Coesfeld, Germany

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

DEVICE		IFLUENCING THE FLOW IN THE AREA OF A PIPE MANIFOLD  LATE OF A TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
and filed:	1	LATE OF A TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
×		ently herewith  7/2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/146552; and
400, 6640 Shady application above	Oak Rd.	nereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of sai nown.
		GmbH ("Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at D-31157 Sarstedt, Germany
is desirous of acq	uiring th	е
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent or any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
	$\boxtimes$	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;
		THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all vledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all

therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
GEHLING, Juergen	Turge Cellins	July 22, 2011
KOWALIK, Gottfried	Do A	July 22, 2011
TACKE, Ludger	Ludge Celle	July 22, 2011
SCHWENZOW, Uwe	Melos Collegation	July 22, 2011
TASLER, Franz	I t 'M	July 22, 2011

**PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0381** 

**RECORDED: 08/10/2011** 

図